FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-05-2001

101907125

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TDADEMADICO CALLY						
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commission Commission Type Conveyance Type Conveyance Type						
	CONSTRUCTOR SERVING ASSESSMENT OF A STATE OF					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other	Inc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name Timback2.com, Inc. Mark in additional markes of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10032000						
Formerly	□ つしの 20 1 7					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other						
Possiving Porty						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name vMonitor.com, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 10000 Old Katy Road, Suite 100B						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Houston Texas City State/Country	77055 Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If c'ocum assignment domi appointment representation Other Other	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic tative should be attached. tion must be a separate of the state of t					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
51 40.08 50 3 82 5.00 50 50						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patert and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0476

		4.6			
FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518B	Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (512) 474-5401					
Name	Shannon T. V	/ale			
Address (line 1)	Fulbright &	Jaworski L.I	J.P.		
Address (line 2)	600 Congress	s Ave., Suite	2400		
Address (line 3)	Austin, TX	78701			
Address (line 4)					
I UUUU	Enter the total number		ttached conveyance	document # 3	
	pplication Number		tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	emark Application N			istration Number(s)	
76017017	76016913				
76016916					
76016917					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00					
Method of Deposit Ad	•	Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account	or if additional fees can b Deposit Accour	oe charged to the account. nt Number:	# 50-1212/10027137MSM	

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

Susan L. Lyon

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0477

×

Yes

No

April 6, 2001

Date Signed

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-5049 (THII) 10 5'00 15:26/57 15:26/

(THU) 10. 5'00 15:26/ST. 15:26/NO. 4862069505 P 2

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TIMBACK 2.COM INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIMBACK 2.COM INC." TO "VMONITOR.COM INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3183974 8100

001495330

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0709521

DATE: 10-02-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0478

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TIMBACK2.COM INC.

Timback2.com Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST The name of the Corporation is Timback2.com Inc.

SECOND The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is

February 28, 2000.

THIRD The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth

below was duly adopted unamimously by the stockholders in accordance

with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

FOURTH The text of Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended

to read in its emirety as follows:

4

The name of the Corporation is vMonitor.com Inc."

FIFTH The text of Article IV of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby

amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"IV

This corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock to be designated "Common Stock." The total number of shares of Common Stock that this corporation is authorized to issue is ten million (10,000,000) shares with a par value of \$0.01 per share.

The designations and the powers, preferences and rights, and the qualifications, limitations of restrictions of the shares of Common Stock are as follows:

45538382 v) - VMONITOR CERT OF AMENDMENT (#5598382).dog

-1-

- a. dividends may be declared and paid or set apart for payment upon Common Stock out of any assets or funds of the Corporation legally available for the payment of dividends and may be payable in each, stock or otherwise;
- b. the holders of Common Stock shall have the exclusive right to vote for the election of directors and on all other matters requiring stockholder action, each share being entitled to one vote; and
- c. upon the voluntary or involuntary liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation, the net assets of the Corporation shall be distributed pro rata to the holders of Common Stock in accordance with their respective rights and interests."

SIXTH

Article VII is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"VII.

The number of directors constituting the board of directors shall be no more than five. Each director shall serve as director until the first annual meeting of the stockholders or until their successors are elected and qualified.

Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 3 day of October, 2000.

Timback2.com/Inc

Haten Nasr, President

#5538382 v1 - VMONITOR CERT OF AMENDMENT (#5538382).doe

RECORDED: 04/12/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0480